CMC Markets Investments Limited

Website Terms of Use

Date: March 2023

CMC Markets Investments Limited – Website Terms of Use March 2023

Access to website

These website terms ("Terms") are between you, and us, CMC Markets Investments Ltd ("CMC Invest"). In these Terms we may refer to ourselves as "we", "us", "our", "ours" or "ourselves", as appropriate. Similarly, you may be referred to as "you", "your "yours" or "yourself", as appropriate in relation to these Terms.

The information on this website is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person in any country or jurisdiction where such distribution or use would be contrary to local law or regulation. By using our site, you confirm that you accept these Terms and that you agree to comply with them. If you do not agree to these Terms, you must not use our site.

You should also take into account our additional website terms relating to your privacy and our use of cookies to enhance your web browsing experience:

<u>Our Privacy Policy</u>, sets out how we process any personal data we collect from you, or that you provide to us. By using this website, you consent to us processing this data and you warrant that all data provided by you is accurate, and that you either own the data or have the express right to share the information with us.

<u>Our Cookie Policy</u>, sets out information about the use of cookies and web beacons on the website.

This website and the copyright in all text, graphics, images, software, and any other materials on this website is owned by CMC Markets UK plc ("CMC") or its licensors. You may only use the materials on this website solely for your own personal use and non-commercial purposes.

You may display on a computer screen or print extracts from this website for the above-stated purpose only and without alteration, addition, or deletion. Except as expressly stated herein, you may not without CMC Invest's prior written permission alter, modify, reproduce, distribute, or commercially exploit any materials from the website.

You acknowledge that 'CMC Invest' and the CMC Invest logo are trademarks of CMC. You may reproduce such trademarks without alteration on material downloaded from this website to the extent authorised above, but you may not otherwise use, copy, adapt or erase them without CMC's prior written permission.

The names and logos of other companies appearing on this website may be the trademarks of third parties and are used by CMC Invest with the permission of their respective owners.

Third parties materials and websites

This website may contain materials produced by third parties or links to other websites. Such materials and websites are provided by third parties and are not under CMC Invest's direct control and CMC Invest accepts no responsibility or liability in respect of any such third-party materials or for the operation or content of other websites (whether or not linked to this website). You acknowledge that CMC Invest shall be entitled to require you to remove any link from another website to this website which you install without obtaining CMC Invest's prior written consent.

Notices

We may send notices to the email address provided to us by you. It is your responsibility to ensure that you notify us of any change to your email address. Any notice sent by us to your email address shall be deemed to have been delivered at the time of sending.

Advice

The content on our site is provided for general information only. It is not intended to amount to advice on which you should rely. You must obtain professional or specialist advice before taking, or refraining from, any action on the basis of the content on our site.

CMC Invest's liability

Although CMC Invest updates the website on a regular basis, it does not warrant that the information or materials contained in the website are current or accurate or that any of

products or services featured on the website are available. CMC Invest may change the materials appearing on this website at any time without notice.

You are also responsible for ensuring that all persons who access our site through your internet connection are aware of these terms of use and other applicable terms and conditions, and that they comply with them.

Save as stated above in respect of the services, this website and all software and other materials on this website is provided to you on an 'as is' and 'as available' basis without warranty as to accuracy, timeliness, or completeness. To the maximum extent permitted by law, all representations, and warranties, whether express, implied, statutory, or otherwise, including without limitation any warranties or conditions of or related to accuracy, currency, merchantability, satisfactory quality, or fitness for a particular or any purpose are hereby excluded.

Except in respect of our liability for fraud and injury or death of any person resulting from our negligence, CMC Invest shall not be liable to you, whether in contract, tort (including negligence and breach of statutory duty), strict liability, or otherwise for any damage to your computer or computer system or settings, loss of data, revenue or profits, or for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages of any nature whatsoever which you may suffer arising out of your use, delay in using, or inability to access this website, or in any other way connected with this website, including without limitation from the downloading of any software from this website. CMC Invest disclaims any representation or warranty that the website or materials will meet your requirements or that the website or any software will be uninterrupted, secure, or free from errors or viruses.

Indemnity

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold CMC Invest, its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, officers and employees harmless from any loss, cost, damage, claim or demand, including reasonable legal fees, made by any third party or incurred or suffered by CMC Invest or its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, officers or employees in connection with your use of the website in breach of these terms of use or negligence.

Entire agreement

These terms of use (and the General Terms of Business) contain the entire agreement

between you and us relating to your access and use of this website. CMC Invest may change

these terms of use at any time and will notify you of such changes by posting an updated

version of these terms of use on this website. You are responsible for regularly reviewing

these terms of use and if you use this website after any such changes are published, such use

shall constitute your agreement to such changes.

Applicable law

These terms of use shall be governed by English law and the English courts shall have

exclusive jurisdiction over any disputes arising from this website.

CMC Invest may amend these terms from time to time. Every time you wish to use our site,

please check these terms to ensure you understand the terms that apply at that time.

Company details

The registration details of CMC Markets Investments Limited are:

Registered in: England and Wales.

Registration Number: 12816952.

VAT Registration Number: 849 1757 83

Email: clientmanagement@cmcmarkets.co.uk

The registration details of CMC Markets UK plc are:

Registered in: England and Wales.

Registration Number: 12816952 2448409.

VAT Registration Number: 849 1757 83

Email: clientmanagement@cmcmarkets.co.uk

5